# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3463082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
H. HENRIKSEN MEK. VERKSTED AS	09/03/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	H. HENRIKSEN AS
Street Address:	TRAELEBORGVEIEN 15
City:	TØNSBERG
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	3112

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13882020

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-425-3900

**Email:** pwoods@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM D. PEGG
Address Line 1: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 2: 300 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 16TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082223-000004USPX	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM D. PEGG	
SIGNATURE:	/William D. Pegg - Reg. No. 42,988/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=P20150730144733#page1.tif

PATENT 503416448 REEL: 036219 FRAME: 0180

THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Oslo Patentkontor Postboks 7007 M 0306 OSLO

Your ref.

Heidi Eidsaa

Our ref.

20130001987728-1 SB-EKM

Date

2013-12-19

#### CONFIRMATION

H HENRIKSEN MEK VERKSTED AS was transferred from Tønsberg Trade Register to the Register of Business Enterprises on 31 January 1989. Organization number 831 871 962 was assigned to the company.

The following change regarding the name was registered:

Date: 3 September 2013:

H. HENRIKSEN AS

Business address:

Træleborgveien 15 3112 TØNSBERG

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE - Opplysningsavdelingen THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE - The Department of Distribution

Group Manager

Eva K. Keihalsen
Eva Kristine Mikalsen

**Executive Officer** 

Notary Public

for the Brønnøysund Register Centre

**PATENT** REEL: 036219 FRAME: 0181

RECORDED: 07/30/2015